Amendment
City of Corpus Christi
Contracts and Procurement Department

Date: December 17, 2019

Service Agreement No.: 1145 — Fire Apparatus Maintenance Parts and Services for the Corpus
Christi Fire Department

Reference: SA 1145 Amendment No. 3
Service Agreement Current Not to Exceed Value: $600,000

The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and Siddons-Martin
Emergency Group, LLC, hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby make and enter into this
amendment (the “Amendment’) which, together with the Service Agreement No. 1145 (the
‘Agreement”) and all other duly executed amendments, constitutes the entire agreement between the
City and the Contractor.

Section 3. Compensation and Payment of the Agreement is amended, effective through the
end date as follows:

Increases the value of the Agreement by an amount not to exceed $150,000 due to the
unanticipated amount of repairs and service required to maintain the City’s fire engines,
therefore the revised value of this Service Agreement is not to exceed $750,000.

The Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original
Agreement and any amendments to that Agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the terms
of this Amendment.

0/7///4, DZ% /3009

D. Harrison
iddons-Martin Emergency Group, LLC

Kim Baker Date
Director of Contracts and Procurement
City of Corpus Christi, Texas

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Assistant City Attorney Date



